



## **ReSPECT evaluation Freedom of Information questions**

For <u>each</u> of the acute hospitals in your Trust that admits adults and participates in the National Cardiac Arrest Audit (NCAA) please provide the information requested below. Please complete a separate form for each hospital.

Hospital name: Blackpool Teaching Hospital NHS Foundation Trust
---

- 1. In the table below please complete the following:
  - a. Since 1<sup>st</sup> January 2015 what systems have been used at the hospital for recording advance decisions for use in a medical emergency for adult patients (over the age of 18)?
  - b. When did the hospital start and finish using each system (please give month and year).

System	Not	Used	If used:			
	Used		Start date MMM-YY; e.g. Aug 16	End date  MMM-YY; e.g. Aug 16  If still currently in use please write in "to date"		
Do Not Attempt Cardiopulmonary Resuscitation (DNACPR) only			Pre-2015	To date		
A separate DNACPR form plus a separate treatment escalation plan						
Recommended Summary Treatment Plan for Emergency Care and treatment (ReSPECT)						
Other Emergency Care and Treatment Plan/Treatment escalation plan e.g. TEP, UFTO (Universal Form of Treatment Options)						
Other – please specify here:  We have – Electronic Palliative and Care Coordintion System (EPACCS) – populated by			Pre- 2015 detail not available	To date		





acute and gi	can be accessed of site via NEXUS sy ves details of pre nd gold standard	stem ferred						
-Indivi Care (	idual Preferred Pl PPC)	ace of						
- Amb	er Care Bundle							
2. If tl a.	he hospital name When the hospi (Please tick one	ital start			•			g questions: it implemented?
	Across the whole hospital all at once						- end of	questions
	<ul> <li>Implemented in stages (e.g. piloted in a few wards first)</li> </ul>						- please	answer question b
b.	If implemented (Please tick one	_	es are a	ll adult ii	npatient ward	s/units c	urrently u	sing ReSPECT?
	• Yes		- plea	ise answ	er question b.	(i)		
	• No		- please answer question b. (ii)					
	(i) If yes, what v wards/units?		date Re	SPECT w	as fully rolled	out acro	ss all adu	lt inpatient
	Date (dd-mon-y	ууу):						
	(ii) If no, approx ReSPECT? ( <i>Pi</i>	-	-	oercenta	ge of adult inp	oatient w	ards/unit	s currently use
	• 75-99%							
	• 50-74%							





• 25-49%	
• 1-24%	